

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

MISC. CIVIL APPLICATION NO.9 OF 2025

VISHAL
SUBHASH
PAREKAR

Digitally signed by
VISHAL SUBHASH
PAREKAR
Date: 2025.03.01
16:54:37 +0530

Archana Mahadev Gaikwad ...Applicant

vs.

Mahadev Balbhim Gaikwad ...Respondent

Mr. Sachin Bhavar i/b. Mr. Ramji Kotali, for the Applicant.

CORAM : N. J. JAMADAR, J.

DATE : FEBRUARY 28, 2025

P.C:

1. Heard the learned counsel for the applicant.
2. Issue notice to the respondent returnable 25th April, 2025.
3. In addition to notice through Court, the applicant is at liberty to serve the respondent by private service and file affidavit of service.
4. Ad-interim relief granted earlier shall continue to operate till the next date.

(N. J. JAMADAR, J.)