

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
MISCELLANEOUS CIVIL APPLICATION NO.9 OF 2025

Archana Mahadev Gaikwad ..Applicant

**Versus**

Mahadev Balbhim Gaikwad ...Respondent

Mr. Sangharsh S, i/b Ramji Kotali , for the Applicant.

CORAM: N. J. JAMADAR, J.

DATED : 4<sup>th</sup> APRIL 2025

**P.C.:**

- 1.** Not on board. Upon mentioning take on board.
- 2.** In the order dated 28<sup>th</sup> February 2025, paragraph 4 shall be substituted to read as under:

***“4. In the meanwhile, there shall be an ad-interim  
relief in terms of prayer clause (b)”.***

- 3.** Rest of the order remains unaltered.

[N. J. JAMADAR, J.]