

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

MISCELLANEOUS CIVIL APPLICATION NO.9 OF 2025

Archana Mahadev Gaikwad

... Applicant

**Versus**

Mahadev Balbhi Gaikwad

... Respondent

\*\*\*

Mr. Nikhil Pawar a/w Mr. Hilge, for Respondent.

\*\*\*

**CORAM : M. W. CHANDWANI, J.**

**DATE : 18<sup>th</sup> APRIL, 2026.**

SHAILAJA  
SHRIKANT  
HALKUDE  
Digitally signed  
by SHAILAJA  
SHRIKANT  
HALKUDE  
Date:  
2026.04.20  
11:36:02 +0530

**P. C. :**

1. Learned counsel, Mr. Pawar, undertakes to file Vakalatnama on behalf of the Respondent within a period of two weeks from today. The undertaking is accepted.
2. At his request, stand over to 4th May, 2026.

**[M. W. CHANDWANI, J.]**